
8.—7.
Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

CLASS VI.—CUSTOMSANDMARINEDEPARTMENTS—continued.

46

:tem.
1902-3.

£

CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES—continued.

22

VOTE No. 43—continued.
Salaries—continued.
Lyttelton and Christchurch—Collector
Landing Surveyor
First Clerk
5 Clerks : 1 at £150, I at £135, 2 at £115, I at £105...
3 Cadets : 1 at £75, 1 at £65, 1 at £40 ...
Tide Surveyor
1 Warehouse Keeper
4 Landing Waiters and Examining Officers :. 2 at £230,

1 at £190, 1 at £160
2 Lockers (Writers) at £187 ...
3 Lockers : 2 at 9s. per day, 1 at 8s. per day
Boatman
Messenger at 8s. per day

Contribution to other Votes—
Marine and Harbours
Postal and Telegraph
Working Railways

450
350
280
620
180
250
175

810
374
407
145
146

23
24
25

85
80
70

Other Charges—
Cost of Instruments
Expenses connected with Customs and Excise Convictions

and Seizures
Expenses of Head Office and Local Offices...
Hire of Boats and Launches ...
Local Chemical Analysts
Rewards, &c, Prevention of Smuggling and Illicit Dis-

tillation
Telephones
Tidewaiters, Extra Clerical and other Assistance
Travelling Allowances and Expenses
Contingencies

29,945

26
27

50

28
29
30
31

500
700
160
350

32
33
34
35

500
250

1,600
1,300

150

Less contributions from Defence and Police De-
partments

5,560

229

Total—Vote No. 43 ... 5,331
35,276

CUSTOMS: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.

1
2

VOTE No. 44.
Other Charges—

Bonus on exportation of canned and cured fish
Compensation to J. McAinch on recommendation of

Public Petitions Committee ...
Expenses under "The Immigration Restriction Act,

1899"

800

3
100

50


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

