Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VI.—CUSTOMS AND MARINE DEPARTMENTS—continued.

		<u> </u>	
Item	•	1902–3.	
		£	£
	CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES—continued.		
	WOME No. 40		
	VOTE No. 43—continued. SALARIES—continued.		
22	Lyttelton and Christchurch—		•
	Čollector	450	
	Landing Surveyor First Clerk	$\begin{array}{c} 350 \\ 280 \end{array}$	
	5 Clerks: 1 at £150, 1 at £135, 2 at £115, 1 at £105	$\frac{280}{620}$	
	3 Cadets: 1 at £75, 1 at £65, 1 at £40	180	
	Tide Surveyor	250	
	1 Warehouse Keeper 4 Landing Waiters and Examining Officers :. 2 at £230,	175	
	1 at £190, 1 at £160	810	
	2 Lockers (Writers) at £187	374	
	3 Lockers: 2 at 9s. per day, 1 at 8s. per day	407	
	Boatman	145	
	Messenger at 8s. per day Contribution to other Votes—	146	
23	Marine and Harbours	85	
24	Postal and Telegraph	80	
25	Working Railways	70	
		29,945	
	Other Charges-		
$\frac{26}{27}$	Cost of Instruments	50	
21	Expenses connected with Customs and Excise Convictions and Seizures	500	
2 8	Expenses of Head Office and Local Offices	700	
29	Hire of Boats and Launches	160	
$\frac{30}{31}$	Local Chemical Analysts Rewards, &c., Prevention of Smuggling and Illicit Dis-	350	
01	tillation	500	
32	Telephones	250	
33	Tidewaiters, Extra Clerical and other Assistance	1,600	
34 35	Travelling Allowances and Expenses	1,300 150	
00	Conungencies	100	
		5,560	
	Less contributions from Defence and Police De-	990	
	partments	229	
1		5,331	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 43		$35,\!276$
İ			
	·		
į			
	CUSTOMS: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.	Transportation and the	
	VOTE No. 44.		
1	OTHER CHARGES— Bonus on exportation of canned and cured fish	800	
$\hat{2}$	Compensation to J. McAinch on recommendation of		
	Public Petitions Committee	100	
3	Expenses under "The Immigration Restriction Act, 1899"	50	
I	1899" '	50	